FAST SOFT RECOVERY
RECTIFIER DIODE
1
Bulletin I2109  rev. B  03/99
QUIETIR  Series
20ETF..
VF <  1.2V @ 10A
IFSM =  300A

Outline Table
Ordering Information Table
Dimensions in millimeters and inches
20 E T F 06
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration:
E = Single Diode
3 - Package:
T = TO-220AC
4 - Type of Silicon:
F = Fast diode
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
02 = 200V
04 = 400V
06 = 600V
1
CATHODE ANODE
3
2
BASE
CATHODE
3.78 (0.15)
3.54 (0.14)
10.54 (0.41)
MAX.
DIA.
15.24 (0.60)
14.84 (0.58)
2.92 (0.11)
2.54 (0.10)
1
TERM 2
14.09 (0.55)
13.47 (0.53)
3.96 (0.16)
3.55 (0.14)
0.94 (0.04)
0.69 (0.03)
4.57 (0.18)
4.32 (0.17)
3 0.61 (0.02) MAX.
5.08 (0.20) REF.
1.32 (0.05)
1.22 (0.05)
6.48 (0.25)
6.23 (0.24)
2°
0.10 (0.004)
1.40 (0.05)
1.15 (0.04)
2.89 (0.11)
2.64 (0.10)
1
3
2.04 (0.080) MAX.
2
7
20ETF.. QUIETIR Series
Bulletin I2109  rev. B  03/99